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2024 Rackley Masters LC Meet - 3/03/2024 

Results 
  Event 1  Women 25-29 50 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 26.38 * 12/10/20
14 

NADINE JONES 
BRA: 26.95 ! 20/05/19

21 
KADY IBELL 

Age Name Team Finals Time Seed Time Points ID# 
QSW  29 Hogan, Chloe 32.52 10 31.68 1 804099 
QGA  25 Cuff, Caitlin SCR   35.46 --- 799857 

  Event 1  Women 30-34 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 26.99 * 11/11/20

18 
NADINE LOOF 

BRA: 26.99 ! 11/11/20
18 

NADINE LOOF 
QES  33 Elvidge, Norah 31.74 10 30.90 1 797278 
QSM  31 Brennan, Tara 38.77 9 38.90 2 804834 

  Event 1  Women 35-39 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 26.79 * 11/11/19

22 
NADINE LOOF 

BRA: 26.79 ! 9/11/192
2 

NADINE LOOF 
QBR  37 McLennan, Malcolm 27.72 10 NT 1 804704 
QGF  38 Devers, Shelley 30.33 9 29.53 2 800612 
QRC  39 Duell, Alexandra 37.82 8 35.82 3 795777 
QTW  38 McKenzie, Mary 38.92 7 39.22 4 803767 
QLW  39 Turner, Aimee 39.59 6 NT 5 804613 
QRL  39 Manase, Alexia SCR   34.64 --- 802113 

  Event 1  Women 40-44 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 27.18 * 2/05/200

9 
JENNIE BUCKNELL 

BRA: 28.36 ! 27/04/20
19 

GILLIAN O'MARA 
QLW  40 Sippel, Stephanie 33.42 10 32.98 1 801787 
QIG  43 Marchant, Erin 34.80 9 35.53 2 804441 
QRL  41 Munn, Katrina 35.61 8 34.98 3 798401 
QRC  44 Milenkevich, Susanne 36.39 7 35.72 4 782304 
QSM  44 Nemeth, Jacinta 37.09 6 37.50 5 803291 
QLW  41 Phipps, Christina 38.82 5 NT 6 800907 
QLW  40 Hildred, Helen 39.39 4 NT 7 800793 
QIP  42 Caldwell, Kristina 39.99 3 39.36 8 803643 
QRL  42 Luther, Alison 43.93 2 42.30 9 805021 

  Event 1  Women 45-49 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 27.26 * 30/04/20

11 
JENNIE BUCKNELL 

BRA: 28.68 ! 1/04/192
3 

GILLIAN O'MARA 
QYP  45 King, Claire 32.35 10 31.68 1 784813 
QRC  48 Goldston, Jackie 34.18 9 NT 2 805010 
QRL  48 Edwards, Peta 38.04 8 36.27 3 802573 
QTW  45 Dodkin, Cheree 1:14.96 7 1:23.46 4 804409 

  Event 1  Women 50-54 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 27.88 * 9/08/192

3 
SUSIE O'NEILL 

BRA: 27.88 ! 9/08/192
3 

SUSIE O'NEILL 
QTW  53 Antonio, Maree 33.36 10 31.59 1 785634 
QRC  54 Butler, Elise 36.41 9 33.90 2 794044 
QSM  54 Dean, Kylie 41.19 8 NT 3 804061 
QRL  50 Edwards, Bronwyn 42.45 7 44.56 4 805031 
QGA  53 Hickman, Charlotte 1:00.19 6 53.63 5 792102 
QRL  50 Theunissen, Marieka SCR   29.67 --- 803981 

  Event 1  Women 55-59 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 27.94 * 21/04/19

23 
JENNIE BUCKNELL 

BRA: 30.23 ! 9/11/192
2 

JENNIFER CAMPBELL 
QSW  55 Macaulay, Nola 30.33 10 30.43 1 795091 
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Results 
(Event 1  Women 55-59 50 LC Meter Freestyle) 

QMM  56 Teece, Vanessa 33.26 9 33.28 2 792514 
QRL  55 Jones, Clare 35.49 8 35.57 3 804605 
QCT  57 Swinton, Jane 37.92 7 38.23 4 803971 

  Event 1  Women 60-64 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 28.90 * 17/03/20

18 
JENNY WHITELEY 

BRA: 32.34 ! 21/04/20
18 

ELAINE SNG 
QCT  61 Roberts, Lyn 35.50 10 NT 1 804891 
QBN  60 Beresford, Tracey 37.69 9 38.57 2 802557 
QCD  64 McKillop, Bronwyn 39.44 8 38.63 3 794195 
QSM  64 Semple, Vonnie 47.80 7 NT 4 804463 
QSC  62 Stonehouse, Michelle NS   36.25 --- 407350 
QAL  62 Sullivan, Rowen NS   NT --- 804646 
QRL  62 Robinson, Karen SCR   55.83 --- 805018 

  Event 1  Women 65-69 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 30.95 * 25/02/19

23 
JENNY WHITELEY 

BRA: 33.04 ! 22/04/19
23 

STEPHANIE JONES 
QRC  66 Tilbury, Jane 36.26 10 36.30 1 801133 
QCT  69 Bradley, Gay 39.24 9 37.87 2 795117 
QCD  66 Newman, Vicki 47.20 8 45.93 3 784535 
QSC  69 Bligh, Ann 54.54 7 46.23 4 789790 
QSC  65 Russell, Karen 54.96 6 NT 5 804837 

  Event 1  Women 70-74 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 33.84 * 24/04/19

21 
JANETTE JEFFREY 

BRA: 35.08 ! 17/04/20
13 

JEN THOMASSON 
QNA  70 Nothdurft, Wendy 37.70 10 37.62 1 797056 
QSM  71 Gordon, Wendy 44.97 9 42.79 2 406991 
QRL  72 Saunders, Fiona 49.77 8 45.92 3 659773 

  Event 1  Women 75-79 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 35.70 * 27/04/20

19 
CLARY MUNNS 

BRA: 36.63 ! 15/09/20
18 

JEN THOMASSON 
QLW  76 Reddecliffe, Karin 49.22 10 46.96 1 794946 

  Event 1  Men 30-34 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 23.95 * 12/11/19

22 
ANDREW COWAN 

BRA: 23.95 ! 9/11/192
2 

ANDREW COWAN 
QGF  32 Morton, David 24.78 10 24.69 1 802703 
QRL  34 Stopforth, Joel 27.04 9 NT 2 798654 
QSM  34 Brennan, Thomas 29.59 8 28.97 3 791482 
QSM  34 Brennan, Bradley 29.80 7 28.67 4 791483 
QAL  31 Marianetti, Vladimiro 30.42 6 29.87 5 801684 
QCD  31 Davis, Ryan 31.06 5 NT 6 804553 

  Event 1  Men 35-39 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 23.77 * 11/11/20

18 
DANIEL JONES 

BRA: 23.77 ! 16/10/20
09 

TODD ROBINSON 
QBR  39 Goidanich, Pedro 25.39 10 25.45 1 803387 
QAL  36 Rinke, Frederico 27.29 9 27.58 2 804007 
QIG  39 Kettewell, Michael 30.65 8 30.88 3 804221 
QRL  37 Marks, Colin 36.75 7 34.34 4 780880 
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  Event 1  Men 40-44 50 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 24.10 * 30/03/19
23 

STEPHEN BERTING 
BRA: 24.10 ! 31/03/19

23 
STEPHEN BERTING 

QSW  41 Giuricin, Sean 27.36 10 27.44 1 804100 
QNA  43 Pugh, Robert 27.52 9 NT 2 805161 
QPE  41 Loader, David 27.94 8 28.60 3 794522 
QTW  44 Ryan, Brett 28.53 7 29.34 4 798538 
QLW  40 Kendrick, Lyndon 35.68 6 NT 5 804861 
QRC  42 Howell, Stephen 35.84 5 35.42 6 796411 
QAC  44 Rinaudo, Nick NS   NT --- 804987 

  Event 1  Men 45-49 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 24.57 * 11/04/20

19 
TODD ROBINSON 

BRA: 24.57 ! 11/04/20
19 

TODD ROBINSON 
QSM  46 Legge, Steven 30.13 10 28.45 1 799149 
QRL  47 Schleifer, Jonathan NS   35.74 --- 803449 

  Event 1  Men 50-54 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 25.58 * 20/04/20

08 
LARRY FORSYTH 

BRA: 25.58 ! 20/04/20
08 

LARRY FORSYTH 
QBR  53 Dean, Jason 30.23 10 32.01 1 800654 
QAL  51 Phan, Luan 30.84 9 NT 2 804897 
QAC  52 Hall, Rodney 34.65 8 35.71 3 802665 
QAL  52 Burke, Damian 35.99 7 33.40 4 801161 
QAL  51 Lee, Michael NS   36.70 --- 793387 

  Event 1  Men 55-59 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 25.89 * 21/04/20

18 
BRETT WOODS 

BRA: 25.89 ! 21/04/20
18 

BRETT WOODS 
QRC  59 Denning, Leon 32.89 10 32.43 1 803522 
QSM  56 Butler, Chris 33.93 9 33.62 2 797279 
QTW  57 Durey, Ross 34.12 8 NT 3 804862 
QRC  57 Steains, Craig 35.63 7 34.77 4 800307 

  Event 1  Men 60-64 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 27.42 * 20/04/20

08 
ALAN BROWN 

BRA: 27.43 ! 8/07/201
7 

DARRYL HURLEY 
QSW  60 Rosengren, Peter 31.42 10 35.00 1 801518 
QBR  64 Sydes, Richard 31.46 9 31.05 2 798130 

  Event 1  Men 65-69 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 28.31 * 22/04/19

23 
PAUL BLACKBEARD 

BRA: 28.65 ! 16/10/20
09 

HENRY VAGNER 
QCD  68 Newman, Neil 35.20 10 34.15 1 784534 
QRL  66 Whittington, Eric 54.89 9 54.26 2 805181 

  Event 1  Men 70-74 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 29.36 * 22/04/20

16 
ALAN BROWN 

BRA: 30.19 ! 11/03/19
23 

DAVID GIBSON 
QMM  71 Schuddinh, Mick 31.46 10 NT 1 788416 
QAL  73 Boothby, Lex 47.48 9 46.20 2 798334 
QAC  71 Colch, Paul NS   47.39 --- 481141 

  Event 1  Men 80-84 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 33.29 * 30/03/19

23 
DAVID BOYLSON 

BRA: 33.29 ! 31/03/19
23 

DAVID BOYLSON 
QSC  81 Green, George 43.34 10 38.33 1 786736 
QBN  80 Norrie, Harry 44.19 9 46.98 2 410899 
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Results 
(Event 1  Men 80-84 50 LC Meter Freestyle) 

QRB  82 King, John 45.70 8 44.96 3 792739 
  Event 2  Mixed 160-199 200 LC Meter Medley Relay 

NATL: 1:57.89 * 21/04/20
08 

POWERPOINTS 
H WHITFORD, S MOFFATT, B DAVIDSON, J BUCKNELL 

BRA: 2:02.89 ! 9/08/192
3 

UQ MASTERS 
S BERTING, K IBELL, J MCKAIG, E MAXWELL 

A Toowoomba Masters 2:38.52 20 NT 1 
1) Wilson, Rebecca W39 2) Ryan, Brett M44 3) Antonio, Maree W53 4) Durey, Ross M57 

  Event 2  Mixed 200-239 200 LC Meter Medley Relay 
NATL: 2:04.25 * 24/04/19

21 
POWERPOINTS 
J BUCKNELL, S JAMES, B DAVIDSON, M THOMPSON 

BRA: 2:07.20 ! 31/03/19
23 

UQ MASTERS 
J ANDERSON, C SCOLARO, S BERTING, W O'LEARY 

A River City Masters 2:42.81 20 NT 1 
1) Denning, Leon M59 2) Howell, Stephen M42 3) Goldston, Jackie W48 4) Butler, Elise W54 

A Belgravia Masters 3:02.27 18 NT 2 
1) McKillop, Bronwyn W64 2) Newman, Vicki W66 3) Newman, Neil M68 4) Davis, Ryan M31 

A Rackley Swim Team 
Masters 

3:02.71 16 NT 3 
1) Reeves, Greg M50 2) Saunders, Fiona W72 3) Shing, Anthony M37 4) Theunissen, Marieka W50 

  Event 3  Women 40-44 100 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 1:07.02 * 15/10/20

09 
KAREN HIGGISON 

BRA: 1:07.81 ! 4/11/201
6 

SIMONE HANSON 
QGA  40 Van Croonenborg, Cathy 1:40.58 10 1:33.51 1 799867 

  Event 3  Women 50-54 100 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 1:10.52 * 8/03/201

7 
HELEN WHITFORD 

BRA: 1:12.82 ! 13/08/19
22 

NOLA MACAULAY 
QGA  53 Lendvay, Anita 1:24.48 10 1:25.33 1 793947 

  Event 3  Women 55-59 100 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 1:13.65 * 3/02/201

9 
S. PALMER-WHITE 

BRA: 1:15.43 ! 17/02/19
24 

NOLA MACAULAY 
QMM  59 Southam, Colette 1:38.13 10 1:35.58 1 789255 
QRL  55 Jones, Clare NS   NT --- 804605 

  Event 3  Women 65-69 100 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 1:21.63 * 9/11/192

2 
LEIGH RODGERS 

BRA: 1:32.30 ! 26/05/19
23 

ELAINE SNG 
QNA  69 Matthews, Jo 1:48.02 10 1:39.83 1 794265 

  Event 3  Men 35-39 100 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 53.60 * 20/03/20

12 
ADAM PINE 

BRA: 57.55 ! 15/10/20
09 

TODD ROBINSON 
QRL  37 Marks, Colin 1:27.68 10 1:23.41 1 780880 

  Event 3  Men 40-44 100 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 1:00.08 * 15/10/20

09 
ALLAN BOWMAN 

BRA: 1:00.08 ! 15/10/20
09 

ALLAN BOWMAN 
QSM  41 Hemelaar, Josh 1:12.49 10 1:14.61 1 797173 

  Event 3  Men 55-59 100 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 1:03.92 * 17/04/20

13 
PAUL BLACKBEARD 

BRA: 1:04.53 ! 21/04/20
18 

BRETT WOODS 
QCT  57 Swinton, Robert 1:26.68 10 NT 1 804116 
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Results 
(Event 3  Men 55-59 100 LC Meter Butterfly) 

QIP  56 Adsett, Gavin NS   1:51.28 --- 798263 
  Event 3  Men 60-64 100 LC Meter Butterfly 

NATL: 1:08.82 * 25/10/20
20 

PAUL BLACKBEARD 
BRA: 1:14.23 ! 17/02/19

24 
ALLAN SAMUELS 

QGF  60 Vincent, Matthew 1:13.30 ! 10 1:16.42 1 797182 
QAC  62 Walker, Michael 1:31.49 9 1:24.39 2 411352 
QSW  60 Samuels, Allan NS   1:12.86 --- 262890 

  Event 4  Women 25-29 100 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 1:06.79 * 19/08/20

17 
ALEISHA BARNES 

BRA: 1:10.92 ! 9/11/192
2 

KADY IBELL 
QSW  29 Hogan, Chloe 1:27.09 10 1:24.21 1 804099 

  Event 4  Women 30-34 100 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 1:10.20 * 23/04/20

16 
CAROLINE SAXBY 

BRA: 1:10.20 ! 23/04/20
16 

CAROLINE SAXBY 
QES  33 Elvidge, Norah 1:19.74 10 1:15.00 1 797278 

  Event 4  Women 35-39 100 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 1:08.90 * 21/04/20

18 
CAROLINE SAXBY 

BRA: 1:08.90 ! 21/04/20
18 

CAROLINE SAXBY 
QTW  39 Wilson, Rebecca 1:28.14 10 1:27.75 1 801044 
QRC  39 Duell, Alexandra 1:43.78 9 1:41.67 2 795777 

  Event 4  Women 45-49 100 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 1:11.68 * 30/04/20

11 
JENNIE BUCKNELL 

BRA: 1:13.13 ! 17/08/20
19 

KYLIE FLETCHER 
QTW  45 Dodkin, Cheree 3:35.84 10 3:53.55 1 804409 

  Event 4  Women 50-54 100 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 1:12.42 * 8/03/201

7 
HELEN WHITFORD 

BRA: 1:15.24 ! 10/08/19
23 

KYLIE FLETCHER 
QGA  53 Lendvay, Anita 1:30.79 10 NT 1 793947 
QYP  52 Marcello, Bonnie 1:50.43 9 NT 2 804548 

  Event 4  Women 60-64 100 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 1:17.34 * 17/05/20

15 
LEIGH RODGERS 

BRA: 1:26.34 ! 22/04/20
08 

PENNY STEELE 
QCT  61 Roberts, Lyn 1:40.99 10 NT 1 804891 
QRL  62 Hutchinson, Andrea 1:46.49 9 1:43.21 2 678251 

  Event 4  Women 70-74 100 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 1:28.60 * 21/03/20

15 
CLARY MUNNS 

BRA: 1:36.54 ! 11/07/20
15 

PENNY STEELE 
QNA  74 Carter, Terry 2:07.07 10 1:51.59 1 410761 

  Event 4  Men 55-59 100 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 1:07.05 * 17/08/20

19 
JON HAWTON 

BRA: 1:08.58 ! 10/08/19
23 

MARTIN BANKS 
QCT  57 Swinton, Robert 1:29.25 10 NT 1 804116 
QRC  59 Denning, Leon 1:38.82 9 1:34.24 2 803522 
QRC  57 Steains, Craig 1:59.64 8 1:57.38 3 800307 

  Event 4  Men 60-64 100 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 1:15.06 * 3/05/201

5 
PHILIPP DJANG 

BRA: 1:16.21 ! 15/06/20
12 

JON RYSDON 
QAC  62 Walker, Michael 1:31.40 10 1:23.51 1 411352 
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  Event 4  Men 65-69 100 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 1:16.59 * 17/08/20
19 

GRAEME ARMSTRONG 
BRA: 1:18.85 ! 11/04/20

19 
ROSS HOLDEN 

QSM  68 Haley, David 2:43.10 10 NT 1 412981 
  Event 4  Men 75-79 100 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 1:27.63 * 27/01/19
24 

STEPHEN LAMY 
BRA: 1:28.42 ! 21/04/20

18 
GEORGE GREEN 

QBR  76 Davis, Michael 1:58.42 10 1:52.74 1 795643 
  Event 4  Men 80-84 100 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 1:36.79 * 9/09/192
3 

GEORGE GREEN 
BRA: 1:36.79 ! 9/09/192

3 
GEORGE GREEN 

QSC  81 Green, George 1:44.62 10 1:33.11 1 786736 
  Event 5  Women 25-29 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 1:14.65 * 22/01/20
16 

LORELLE MCLEISH 
BRA: 1:16.76 ! 9/11/192

2 
KADY IBELL 

QGA  25 Cuff, Caitlin SCR   1:45.12 --- 799857 
  Event 5  Women 35-39 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 1:10.24 * 18/12/19
23 

SALLY HUNTER 
BRA: 1:18.39 ! 22/10/19

23 
SHELLEY DEVERS 

QGF  38 Devers, Shelley 1:22.96 10 1:18.39 1 800612 
  Event 5  Women 40-44 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 1:11.31 * 27/04/20
13 

LINLEY FRAME 
BRA: 1:21.61 ! 27/09/20

02 
JAN FOWLER 

QLW  40 Sippel, Stephanie 1:39.88 10 1:37.08 1 801787 
QRC  44 Milenkevich, Susanne 1:46.77 9 1:39.68 2 782304 
QLW  40 Hildred, Helen 1:53.53 8 NT 3 800793 
QIP  42 Caldwell, Kristina 1:54.22 7 1:50.35 4 803643 

  Event 5  Women 45-49 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 1:12.69 * 7/04/201

6 
LINLEY FRAME 

BRA: 1:22.89 ! 2/05/200
4 

JAN FOWLER 
QYP  45 King, Claire 1:31.67 10 1:28.08 1 784813 

  Event 5  Women 50-54 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 1:19.23 * 11/10/20

09 
JENNY WHITELEY 

BRA: 1:21.29 ! 18/04/20
08 

JAN CLARKSON 
QGA  53 Lendvay, Anita 1:36.88 10 1:35.39 1 793947 
QYP  52 Marcello, Bonnie 2:00.42 9 NT 2 804548 
QSM  54 Dean, Kylie 2:05.18 8 2:01.40 3 804061 
QGA  53 Hickman, Charlotte 2:32.14 7 2:20.24 4 792102 

  Event 5  Women 55-59 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 1:23.16 * 17/04/20

13 
JENNY WHITELEY 

BRA: 1:24.21 ! 6/08/192
3 

CHRISTINA SCOLARO 
QSW  55 Macaulay, Nola 1:30.38 10 1:27.98 1 795091 
QMM  56 Teece, Vanessa 1:37.63 9 1:34.90 2 792514 

  Event 5  Women 60-64 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 1:23.37 * 17/03/20

18 
JENNY WHITELEY 

BRA: 1:34.55 ! 9/02/201
9 

DEANNE ATKINSON 
QBN  60 Beresford, Tracey 1:51.05 10 1:48.61 1 802557 
QCD  64 McKillop, Bronwyn 2:04.36 9 1:58.14 2 794195 
QSC  62 Stonehouse, Michelle NS   1:42.02 --- 407350 
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  Event 5  Women 65-69 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 1:28.18 * 25/02/19
23 

JENNY WHITELEY 
BRA: 1:39.07 ! 2/05/200

9 
JEN THOMASSON 

QCT  69 Bradley, Gay 1:57.97 10 1:50.46 1 795117 
QRC  67 Crollick, Therese 2:08.45 9 2:01.83 2 385029 
QCD  66 Newman, Vicki 2:08.50 8 1:56.33 3 784535 

  Event 5  Women 70-74 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 1:39.11 * 25/02/20

20 
JANETTE JEFFREY 

BRA: 1:45.03 ! 26/04/20
14 

JEN THOMASSON 
QSM  71 Gordon, Wendy 1:55.90 10 1:49.97 1 406991 
QRL  72 Saunders, Fiona 2:39.07 9 2:23.33 2 659773 

  Event 5  Women 75-79 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 1:49.79 * 19/03/20

19 
HEATHER MORGAN 

BRA: 1:56.72 ! 14/09/20
19 

JEN THOMASSON 
QLW  76 Reddecliffe, Karin 2:35.56 10 2:26.49 1 794946 

  Event 5  Men 30-34 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 1:07.09 * 17/03/20

09 
PETER KERR 

BRA: 1:08.17 ! 11/10/20
09 

MATTHEW WRIGHT 
QMM  32 Southam, Noah 1:25.40 10 1:20.75 1 790964 
QSM  34 Brennan, Thomas 1:25.79 9 1:28.00 2 791482 
QCD  31 Davis, Ryan 1:36.38 8 NT 3 804553 

  Event 5  Men 35-39 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 1:08.71 * 13/08/20

19 
CASEY FLOUCH 

BRA: 1:08.71 ! 13/08/20
19 

CASEY FLOUCH 
QIG  39 Kettewell, Michael 1:24.78 10 1:27.74 1 804221 
QAL  39 Carmichael, Dylan 2:04.37 9 2:09.90 2 790887 

  Event 5  Men 40-44 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 1:08.17 * 11/10/20

09 
MATTHEW WRIGHT 

BRA: 1:08.17 ! 11/10/20
09 

MATTHEW WRIGHT 
QTW  44 Ryan, Brett 1:28.25 10 1:33.91 1 798538 
QRC  42 Howell, Stephen 1:34.32 9 1:33.01 2 796411 
QLW  40 Kendrick, Lyndon 1:34.60 8 NT 3 804861 
QAC  44 Rinaudo, Nick NS   NT --- 804987 

  Event 5  Men 50-54 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 1:11.23 * 14/08/20

17 
BARRY CARP 

BRA: 1:14.35 ! 3/08/201
4 

BRETT FISCHER 
QBR  53 Dean, Jason 1:22.42 10 1:22.25 1 800654 
QAL  51 Phan, Luan 1:35.58 9 NT 2 804897 
QAL  52 Burke, Damian 2:01.03 8 1:50.10 3 801161 
QAL  51 Lee, Michael NS   1:46.50 --- 793387 

  Event 5  Men 55-59 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 1:15.08 * 21/04/20

18 
ANTHONY DUNNE 

BRA: 1:18.19 ! 18/04/20
08 

ALAN CARLISLE 
QAC  55 Wright, Matthew 1:27.03 10 1:20.00 1 805098 
QCT  57 Swinton, Robert 1:44.16 9 NT 2 804116 
QTW  57 Durey, Ross NS   NT --- 804862 

  Event 5  Men 60-64 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 1:15.50 * 14/04/20

12 
STUART ELLICOTT 

BRA: 1:21.75 ! 13/03/20
16 

ALAN CARLISLE 
QNA  61 Robinson, Ian 1:23.81 10 1:20.46 1 410955 
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(Event 5  Men 60-64 100 LC Meter Breaststroke) 

QGA  60 Wilson, Brian 1:34.30 9 1:34.36 2 433436 
  Event 5  Men 65-69 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 1:18.11 * 14/08/20
17 

STUART ELLICOTT 
BRA: 1:23.37 ! 29/09/20

18 
ALAN CARLISLE 

QCD  68 Newman, Neil 1:49.78 10 1:48.01 1 784534 
QSM  68 Haley, David 2:35.22 9 2:25.28 2 412981 

  Event 5  Men 70-74 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 1:21.26 * 1/04/192

3 
STUART ELLICOTT 

BRA: 1:24.96 ! 1/04/192
3 

ALAN CARLISLE 
QAC  71 Colch, Paul NS   2:05.00 --- 481141 

  Event 5  Men 80-84 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 1:34.63 * 13/08/20

19 
TONY GOODWIN 

BRA: 1:54.97 ! 13/03/20
16 

RON RICHARDS 
QBN  80 Norrie, Harry 2:25.58 10 2:19.58 1 410899 
QRB  82 King, John 2:30.77 9 2:29.78 2 792739 

  Event 6  Women 25-29 100 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 58.18 * 21/04/20

16 
NADINE JONES 

BRA: 1:00.48 ! 21/11/20
09 

ALEXA BROWN 
QGA  25 Cuff, Caitlin SCR   1:22.86 --- 799857 

  Event 6  Women 30-34 100 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 59.99 * 30/04/20

11 
CAROLYN GORRICK 

BRA: 1:00.07 ! 11/04/20
19 

NADINE LOOF 
QSM  31 Brennan, Tara 1:27.12 10 1:29.80 1 804834 

  Event 6  Women 35-39 100 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 59.92 * 18/04/20

08 
LYNNE HAYES 

BRA: 59.92 ! 18/04/20
08 

LYNNE HAYES 
QRC  39 Duell, Alexandra 1:22.36 10 1:19.28 1 795777 
QTW  38 McKenzie, Mary 1:29.85 9 1:31.33 2 803767 
QLW  39 Turner, Aimee 1:34.23 8 NT 3 804613 

  Event 6  Women 40-44 100 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 1:01.40 * 1/05/200

9 
JENNIE BUCKNELL 

BRA: 1:03.29 ! 11/11/20
18 

GILLIAN O'MARA 
QIG  43 Marchant, Erin 1:20.46 10 1:26.91 1 804441 
QRL  41 Munn, Katrina 1:21.09 9 1:19.72 2 798401 
QGA  40 Van Croonenborg, Cathy 1:24.02 8 1:23.44 3 799867 
QLW  41 Phipps, Christina 1:30.45 7 NT 4 800907 

  Event 6  Women 45-49 100 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 1:00.78 * 30/04/20

11 
JENNIE BUCKNELL 

BRA: 1:04.40 ! 9/11/192
2 

LENE KNUDSEN 
QRC  48 Goldston, Jackie 1:17.85 10 NT 1 805010 

  Event 6  Women 50-54 100 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 1:01.71 * 4/11/201

6 
JENNIE BUCKNELL 

BRA: 1:05.82 ! 11/11/20
18 

JENNIFER CAMPBELL 
QGA  53 Lendvay, Anita 1:08.77 10 1:10.01 1 793947 
QTW  53 Antonio, Maree 1:15.95 9 1:10.60 2 785634 
QRC  54 Butler, Elise 1:21.07 8 1:16.76 3 794044 
QYP  52 Marcello, Bonnie 1:37.77 7 NT 4 804548 
QGA  53 Hickman, Charlotte 2:16.62 6 2:01.52 5 792102 
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(Event 6  Women 50-54 100 LC Meter Freestyle) 

QRL  50 Theunissen, Marieka SCR   1:05.76 --- 803981 
  Event 6  Women 55-59 100 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 1:01.87 * 22/04/19
23 

JENNIE BUCKNELL 
BRA: 1:08.34 ! 9/11/192

2 
JENNIFER CAMPBELL 

QRL  55 Jones, Clare 1:18.59 10 1:17.24 1 804605 
QCT  57 Swinton, Jane 1:34.06 9 1:30.98 2 803971 

  Event 6  Women 60-64 100 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 1:04.33 * 11/11/20

18 
JENNY WHITELEY 

BRA: 1:11.07 ! 9/04/192
1 

KIM MCKEON 
QCT  61 Roberts, Lyn 1:21.17 10 NT 1 804891 
QAL  62 Sullivan, Rowen NS   NT --- 804646 

  Event 6  Women 65-69 100 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 1:07.64 * 1/04/192

3 
JENNY WHITELEY 

BRA: 1:12.55 ! 22/04/19
23 

STEPHANIE JONES 
QRC  66 Tilbury, Jane 1:21.64 10 1:21.25 1 801133 
QCT  69 Bradley, Gay 1:30.24 9 1:25.91 2 795117 
QSC  65 Russell, Karen 1:58.68 8 NT 3 804837 
QSC  69 Bligh, Ann 1:59.27 7 1:42.45 4 789790 
QCD  66 Newman, Vicki 1:59.72 6 1:46.81 5 784535 

  Event 6  Women 70-74 100 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 1:17.63 * 9/04/192

1 
JANETTE JEFFREY 

BRA: 1:18.19 ! 17/04/20
13 

JEN THOMASSON 
QNA  70 Nothdurft, Wendy 1:23.34 10 1:23.79 1 797056 
QRL  72 Saunders, Fiona 1:56.08 9 1:42.21 2 659773 

  Event 6  Men 30-34 100 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 51.06 * 15/10/20

09 
ADAM PINE 

BRA: 52.63 ! 3/08/201
4 

CASEY FLOUCH 
QGF  32 Morton, David 1:05.79 10 56.50 1 802703 
QAL  31 Marianetti, Vladimiro 1:10.07 9 1:07.36 2 801684 
QCD  31 Davis, Ryan 1:11.67 8 NT 3 804553 

  Event 6  Men 35-39 100 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 52.27 * 15/10/20

09 
TODD ROBINSON 

BRA: 52.27 ! 15/10/20
09 

TODD ROBINSON 
QAL  36 Rinke, Frederico 1:02.18 10 1:01.63 1 804007 
QRL  37 Marks, Colin 1:23.72 9 1:16.05 2 780880 
QRL  37 Shing, Anthony NS   1:04.41 --- 795808 

  Event 6  Men 40-44 100 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 52.55 * 17/03/20

12 
CHRIS FYDLER 

BRA: 53.01 ! 4/11/201
6 

TODD ROBINSON 
QSW  41 Giuricin, Sean 1:01.60 10 1:02.23 1 804100 
QNA  43 Pugh, Robert 1:03.80 9 NT 2 805161 
QPE  41 Loader, David 1:04.02 8 1:05.21 3 794522 
QLW  40 Kendrick, Lyndon 1:24.79 7 NT 4 804861 
QAC  44 Rinaudo, Nick NS   NT --- 804987 

  Event 6  Men 45-49 100 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 54.08 * 12/03/20

16 
MARK THOMPSON 

BRA: 54.63 ! 11/04/20
19 

TODD ROBINSON 
QSM  46 Legge, Steven 1:11.83 10 1:07.66 1 799149 
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  Event 6  Men 50-54 100 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 55.64 * 22/04/19
23 

MARK THOMPSON 
BRA: 57.14 ! 22/04/19

23 
JOHN MCKAIG 

QSM  52 Collins, Stuart 1:12.26 10 1:15.00 1 784651 
QAL  51 Phan, Luan 1:13.12 9 NT 2 804897 
QAC  52 Hall, Rodney 1:20.78 8 1:21.74 3 802665 
QAL  52 Burke, Damian 1:23.04 7 1:16.81 4 801161 

  Event 6  Men 55-59 100 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 56.99 * 11/11/20

18 
BRETT WOODS 

BRA: 56.99 ! 11/11/20
18 

BRETT WOODS 
QRC  59 Denning, Leon 1:13.47 10 1:13.87 1 803522 
QSM  56 Butler, Chris 1:19.60 9 1:18.07 2 797279 
QRC  57 Steains, Craig 1:30.00 8 1:25.79 3 800307 

  Event 6  Men 60-64 100 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 59.98 * 28/10/19

23 
BRETT WOODS 

BRA: 59.98 ! 28/10/19
23 

BRETT WOODS 
QBR  64 Sydes, Richard 1:12.80 10 1:10.42 1 798130 

  Event 6  Men 65-69 100 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 1:02.67 * 22/04/19

23 
PAUL BLACKBEARD 

BRA: 1:05.30 ! 19/03/20
19 

ROSS KEE 
QRL  66 Whittington, Eric 2:02.76 10 2:00.17 1 805181 

  Event 6  Men 70-74 100 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 1:06.72 * 19/03/20

19 
GRAHAM CROFT 

BRA: 1:07.69 ! 22/04/19
23 

ROSS KEE 
QMM  71 Schuddinh, Mick 1:11.59 10 NT 1 788416 
QAL  73 Boothby, Lex 1:52.24 9 2:01.54 2 798334 
QAC  71 Colch, Paul NS   NT --- 481141 

  Event 6  Men 75-79 100 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 1:11.15 * 26/05/19

23 
ROBERT PATTERSON 

BRA: 1:11.15 ! 26/05/19
23 

ROBERT PATTERSON 
QBR  76 Davis, Michael 1:41.25 10 1:31.92 1 795643 

  Event 6  Men 80-84 100 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 1:18.34 * 18/02/19

23 
DAVID BOYLSON 

BRA: 1:18.34 ! 18/02/19
23 

DAVID BOYLSON 
QRB  82 King, John 2:00.45 10 1:46.92 1 792739 

  Event 7  Women 160-199 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay 
NATL: 1:54.94 * 21/04/20

08 
POWERPOINTS 
J BUCKNELL, N ROYLE, A TUCIUTE, H WHITFORD 

BRA: 2:00.64 ! 19/03/20
19 

UQ MASTERS 
C SAXBY, C SCOLARO, N MACAULAY, E MAXWELL 

A Rackley Swim Team 
Masters 

2:30.11 20 NT 1 
1) Manase, Alexia W39 2) Munn, Katrina W41 3) Jones, Clare W55 4) Theunissen, Marieka W50 

  Event 7  Women 200-239 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay 
NATL: 1:58.97 * 7/05/192

3 
POWERPOINTS 
J BUCKNELL, S CUMING, S JAMES, G O'MARA 

BRA: 2:07.50 ! 8/03/201
7 

MIAMI 
V TEECE, J PATTERSON, L DAVIGHI, C RAYWARD 

A River City Masters 2:36.87 20 2:28.32 1 
1) Milenkevich, Susanne W44 2) Crollick, Therese W67 3) Duell, Alexandra W39 4) Tilbury, Jane W66 
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(Event 7  Women 200-239 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay) 

B Rackley Swim Team 
Masters 

SCR   NT --- 
1) Edwards, Bronwyn W50 2) Robinson, Karen W62 3) Luther, Alison W42 4) Hutchinson, Andrea W62 

  Event 8  Women 35-39 200 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 2:32.98 * 19/03/20

19 
CAROLINE SAXBY 

BRA: 2:32.98 ! 19/03/20
19 

CAROLINE SAXBY 
QGF  38 Devers, Shelley NS   2:41.79 --- 800612 

  Event 8  Women 40-44 200 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 2:32.01 * 20/04/20

08 
HELEN WHITFORD 

BRA: 2:38.41 ! 20/04/20
08 

JULIE ROBINSON 
QIP  42 Caldwell, Kristina 3:46.76 10 3:49.77 1 803643 
QRC  44 Milenkevich, Susanne NS   3:25.41 --- 782304 

  Event 8  Women 45-49 200 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 2:38.13 * 26/04/20

03 
SHANE GOULD 

BRA: 2:44.47 ! 15/08/20
19 

KYLIE FLETCHER 
QYP  45 King, Claire 3:01.85 10 2:52.07 1 784813 

  Event 8  Women 55-59 200 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 2:43.43 * 26/04/20

14 
JENNY WHITELEY 

BRA: 2:53.57 ! 9/11/192
2 

JENNIFER CAMPBELL 
QSW  55 Macaulay, Nola 2:57.63 10 2:57.92 1 795091 

  Event 8  Women 65-69 200 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 3:04.57 * 11/11/19

22 
LEIGH RODGERS 

BRA: 3:07.14 ! 27/05/19
23 

ELAINE SNG 
QRC  67 Crollick, Therese 4:22.92 10 4:00.93 1 385029 

  Event 8  Men 30-34 200 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 2:11.48 * 24/04/20

16 
D. BLACKBORROW 

BRA: 2:12.58 ! 17/08/20
17 

CASEY FLOUCH 
QAL  31 Marianetti, Vladimiro 3:18.40 10 NT 1 801684 

  Event 8  Men 40-44 200 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 2:16.53 * 13/08/20

15 
MARCELLO TONELLI 

BRA: 2:16.53 ! 13/08/20
15 

MARCELLO TONELLI 
QTW  44 Ryan, Brett 2:59.18 10 NT 1 798538 

  Event 8  Men 50-54 200 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 2:24.45 * 21/04/20

18 
PAUL LEMMON 

BRA: 2:27.56 ! 11/11/20
18 

MARTIN BANKS 
QRL  50 Reeves, Greg 3:01.42 10 NT 1 789611 
QAL  52 Burke, Damian 3:59.61 9 NT 2 801161 

  Event 8  Men 55-59 200 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 2:28.66 * 1/04/192

3 
PAUL LEMMON 

BRA: 2:29.05 ! 27/05/19
23 

MARTIN BANKS 
QCT  57 Swinton, Robert 2:59.82 10 NT 1 804116 

  Event 8  Men 60-64 200 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 2:37.96 * 28/04/19

22 
PAUL BLACKBEARD 

BRA: 2:49.19 ! 17/02/19
24 

MATTHEW VINCENT 
QBR  64 Sydes, Richard 3:22.25 10 3:20.40 1 798130 
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  Event 8  Men 65-69 200 LC Meter IM 

NATL: 2:40.29 * 22/04/19
23 

PAUL BLACKBEARD 
BRA: 3:02.49 ! 21/04/20

18 
KEVIN JACKSON 

QCD  68 Newman, Neil 3:39.56 10 3:27.51 1 784534 
  Event 9  Women 55-59 200 LC Meter Butterfly 

NATL: 2:35.47 * 3/02/201
9 

S. PALMER-WHITE 
BRA: 3:30.94 ! 22/04/20

16 
KARINA HORTON 

QMM  59 Southam, Colette 3:57.96 10 3:53.13 1 789255 
  Event 9  Women 65-69 200 LC Meter Butterfly 

NATL: 3:33.88 * 27/04/20
17 

MARILYN EARP 
BRA: 3:42.98 ! 19/03/20

19 
SUZANNE HOLLIS 

QNA  69 Matthews, Jo 4:10.70 10 3:59.30 1 794265 
  Event 9  Men 55-59 200 LC Meter Butterfly 

NATL: 2:26.76 * 26/05/20
13 

PAUL BLACKBEARD 
BRA: 2:49.02 ! 10/11/20

12 
ROGER MUSPRATT 

QIP  56 Adsett, Gavin NS   3:57.17 --- 798263 
  Event 9  Men 60-64 200 LC Meter Butterfly 

NATL: 2:43.80 * 10/08/19
23 

GLEN WALKER 
BRA: 3:08.36 ! 19/03/20

19 
HOBE HORTON 

QAC  62 Walker, Michael NS   3:13.40 --- 411352 
  Event 10  Men 160-199 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay 

NATL: 1:41.52 * 24/04/20
16 

MANLY BRISBANE 
A MACLEOD, T ROBINSON, L FORSYTH, C STAAL 

BRA: 1:41.52 ! 24/04/20
16 

MANLY BRISBANE 
A MACLEOD, T ROBINSON, L FORSYTH, C STAAL 

A Aqualicious Masters 2:31.37 20 2:32.24 1 
1) Burke, Damian M52 2) Carmichael, Dylan M39 3) Lee, Michael M51 4) Marianetti, Vladimiro M31 

A Rackley Swim Team 
Masters 

SCR   2:09.08 --- 
1) Reeves, Greg M50 2) Marks, Colin M37 3) Schleifer, Jonathan M47 4) Shing, Anthony M37 

  Event 11  Women 25-29 200 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 2:26.43 * 14/08/20

17 
ALEISHA BARNES 

BRA: 2:35.72 ! 27/05/19
23 

KADY IBELL 
QSW  29 Hogan, Chloe 3:08.47 10 3:10.00 1 804099 

  Event 11  Women 40-44 200 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 2:27.11 * 18/04/20

08 
HELEN WHITFORD 

BRA: 2:35.84 ! 18/04/20
08 

JULIE ROBINSON 
QSW  41 Saxby, Caroline 2:42.46 10 2:40.00 1 788165 
QGA  40 Van Croonenborg, Cathy 3:35.59 9 3:22.74 2 799867 

  Event 11  Women 45-49 200 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 2:32.12 * 14/04/20

12 
HELEN WHITFORD 

BRA: 2:42.72 ! 13/08/20
19 

KYLIE FLETCHER 
QTW  45 Dodkin, Cheree DQ   7:34.31 --- 804409 

  Event 11  Women 50-54 200 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 2:36.08 * 8/03/201

7 
HELEN WHITFORD 

BRA: 2:44.10 ! 6/08/192
3 

KYLIE FLETCHER 
QYP  52 Marcello, Bonnie 3:59.97 10 NT 1 804548 
QSM  54 Dean, Kylie 4:17.49 9 4:20.82 2 804061 
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  Event 11  Women 65-69 200 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 2:55.61 * 23/07/19
22 

LEIGH RODGERS 
BRA: 3:18.14 ! 22/04/19

23 
LINDA KENNY 

QNB  65 Atkinson, Deanne NS   3:17.07 --- 412091 
  Event 11  Women 70-74 200 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 3:14.31 * 9/04/201
6 

CLARY MUNNS 
BRA: 3:32.54 ! 19/03/20

19 
TRACY CLARKSON 

QNA  74 Carter, Terry 4:25.29 10 4:01.30 1 410761 
  Event 11  Men 60-64 200 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 2:39.92 * 6/08/192
3 

STEPHEN FORD 
BRA: 2:45.96 ! 14/04/20

12 
JON RYSDON 

QAC  62 Walker, Michael NS   2:57.11 --- 411352 
  Event 11  Men 75-79 200 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 3:15.86 * 10/02/20
18 

GEORGE GREEN 
BRA: 3:15.86 ! 10/02/20

18 
GEORGE GREEN 

QBR  76 Davis, Michael 4:15.48 10 4:00.55 1 795643 
  Event 11  Men 80-84 200 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 3:35.43 * 9/09/192
3 

GEORGE GREEN 
BRA: 3:35.43 ! 9/09/192

3 
GEORGE GREEN 

QSC  81 Green, George 3:51.39 10 3:26.35 1 786736 
  Event 12  Women 35-39 200 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 2:09.51 * 14/04/20
12 

KIRSTEN CAMERON 
BRA: 2:12.18 ! 21/04/20

18 
CAROLINE SAXBY 

QTW  39 Wilson, Rebecca 2:32.44 10 2:38.00 1 801044 
  Event 12  Women 40-44 200 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 2:11.05 * 4/05/201
7 

KIRSTEN CAMERON 
BRA: 2:13.27 ! 1/04/200

0 
LESLEIGH MAYES 

QLW  40 Sippel, Stephanie 3:05.02 10 NT 1 801787 
QLW  41 Phipps, Christina 3:21.38 9 NT 2 800907 

  Event 12  Women 45-49 200 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 2:11.84 * 3/05/201

8 
KIRSTEN CAMERON 

BRA: 2:23.23 ! 9/11/201
4 

MICHELLE SCOTT 
QRC  48 Goldston, Jackie 2:50.44 10 NT 1 805010 

  Event 12  Women 50-54 200 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 2:16.52 * 13/10/20

09 
JENNY WHITELEY 

BRA: 2:26.20 ! 8/03/201
7 

MICHELLE SCOTT 
QRC  54 Butler, Elise 3:01.55 10 2:52.66 1 794044 
QYP  52 Marcello, Bonnie 3:51.84 9 NT 2 804548 
QGA  53 Hickman, Charlotte 4:41.82 8 4:19.65 3 792102 
QRL  50 Theunissen, Marieka SCR   2:28.20 --- 803981 

  Event 12  Women 55-59 200 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 2:20.95 * 22/04/19

23 
JENNIE BUCKNELL 

BRA: 2:33.70 ! 9/11/192
2 

JENNIFER CAMPBELL 
QMM  56 Teece, Vanessa 2:45.17 10 2:39.71 1 792514 
QRL  55 Jones, Clare 2:53.51 9 2:48.30 2 804605 

  Event 12  Women 60-64 200 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 2:21.03 * 19/03/20

19 
JENNY WHITELEY 

BRA: 2:35.96 ! 15/08/20
17 

STEPHANIE JONES 
QCD  64 McKillop, Bronwyn 3:30.37 10 3:23.28 1 794195 
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(Event 12  Women 60-64 200 LC Meter Freestyle) 

QSC  62 Stonehouse, Michelle NS   2:52.93 --- 407350 
QAL  62 Sullivan, Rowen NS   NT --- 804646 

  Event 12  Women 65-69 200 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 2:33.11 * 22/04/19

23 
LYLE KILDEA 

BRA: 2:36.29 ! 1/04/192
3 

STEPHANIE JONES 
QRC  66 Tilbury, Jane 2:59.97 10 3:02.15 1 801133 
QCT  69 Bradley, Gay 3:12.46 9 3:05.41 2 795117 

  Event 12  Women 70-74 200 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 2:52.42 * 26/04/20

14 
JEN THOMASSON 

BRA: 2:52.42 ! 26/04/20
14 

JEN THOMASSON 
QNA  70 Nothdurft, Wendy 3:03.00 10 3:02.07 1 797056 
QRL  72 Saunders, Fiona 4:06.27 9 3:50.90 2 659773 
QNA  74 Carter, Terry 4:06.38 8 3:49.31 3 410761 

  Event 12  Men 30-34 200 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 1:53.15 * 3/05/200

9 
DANIEL KOWALSKI 

BRA: 1:55.41 ! 18/03/20
09 

LACHLAN MCDOWELL 
QES  33 McCarthy, Lachlan 2:27.17 10 2:27.81 1 799888 
QMM  32 Southam, Noah 2:30.50 9 2:24.94 2 790964 
QCD  31 Davis, Ryan 2:46.19 8 NT 3 804553 
QAL  31 Marianetti, Vladimiro 2:49.23 7 2:53.74 4 801684 

  Event 12  Men 35-39 200 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 1:58.12 * 3/05/200

9 
TODD ROBINSON 

BRA: 1:58.12 ! 3/05/200
9 

TODD ROBINSON 
QIG  39 Kettewell, Michael 2:46.43 10 NT 1 804221 
QRL  37 Shing, Anthony NS   2:19.31 --- 795808 

  Event 12  Men 40-44 200 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 1:59.36 * 13/10/20

09 
MARK THOMPSON 

BRA: 2:01.93 ! 19/04/20
08 

AIDAN BERRY 
QLW  40 Kendrick, Lyndon 3:13.59 10 NT 1 804861 

  Event 12  Men 45-49 200 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 2:00.44 * 24/04/20

16 
MARK THOMPSON 

BRA: 2:05.64 ! 30/03/19
23 

LACHLAN MCDOWELL 
QRL  47 Schleifer, Jonathan NS   3:25.14 --- 803449 

  Event 12  Men 50-54 200 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 2:02.71 * 19/03/20

19 
MARK THOMPSON 

BRA: 2:08.02 ! 26/04/20
14 

BRETT WOODS 
QSM  52 Collins, Stuart 2:35.07 10 2:45.00 1 784651 
QAC  52 Hall, Rodney 3:00.00 9 3:01.31 2 802665 
QAL  52 Burke, Damian 3:11.61 8 2:57.37 3 801161 
QAL  51 Lee, Michael NS   3:22.98 --- 793387 

  Event 12  Men 55-59 200 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 2:08.59 * 17/04/20

13 
PAUL BLACKBEARD 

BRA: 2:09.49 ! 27/04/20
17 

BRETT WOODS 
QRC  59 Denning, Leon 2:45.87 10 2:46.75 1 803522 
QIP  56 Adsett, Gavin NS   2:53.12 --- 798263 
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  Event 12  Men 60-64 200 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 2:12.83 * 19/03/20
19 

PAUL BLACKBEARD 
BRA: 2:21.11 ! 22/04/19

23 
MARK PHILLIPS 

QBR  64 Sydes, Richard 2:52.30 10 2:44.94 1 798130 
  Event 12  Men 65-69 200 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 2:17.65 * 22/04/19
23 

PAUL BLACKBEARD 
BRA: 2:33.25 ! 31/03/20

04 
JOHN CRISP 

QCD  68 Newman, Neil 3:01.21 10 2:50.71 1 784534 
QRL  66 Whittington, Eric 4:32.42 9 4:32.46 2 805181 

  Event 12  Men 70-74 200 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 2:32.38 * 21/04/20

18 
GRAHAM CROFT 

BRA: 2:32.49 ! 29/03/20
05 

JOHN CRISP 
QMM  71 Schuddinh, Mick 2:49.50 10 NT 1 788416 

  Event 13  Women 35-39 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 2:50.93 * 14/04/20

12 
SARAH JAMES 

BRA: 2:53.62 ! 31/03/19
23 

SHELLEY DEVERS 
QGF  38 Devers, Shelley NS   2:53.62 --- 800612 

  Event 13  Women 40-44 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 2:40.28 * 12/01/20

13 
LINLEY FRAME 

BRA: 2:56.21 ! 12/03/19
94 

KAREN GIBSON 
QLW  40 Sippel, Stephanie 3:43.69 10 3:36.19 1 801787 

  Event 13  Women 45-49 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 2:45.59 * 23/04/20

16 
LINLEY FRAME 

BRA: 3:00.88 ! 1/05/200
4 

JAN FOWLER 
QYP  45 King, Claire 3:14.01 10 3:08.71 1 784813 

  Event 13  Women 50-54 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 2:55.15 * 22/04/20

08 
JENNY WHITELEY 

BRA: 2:57.58 ! 22/04/20
08 

JAN CLARKSON 
QTW  53 Antonio, Maree 3:33.40 10 3:38.10 1 785634 
QSM  54 Dean, Kylie 4:42.10 9 4:47.06 2 804061 
QGA  53 Hickman, Charlotte 5:03.44 8 4:54.87 3 792102 

  Event 13  Women 60-64 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 3:04.15 * 18/03/20

18 
JENNY WHITELEY 

BRA: 3:21.03 ! 1/02/200
3 

JEN THOMASSON 
QSC  62 Stonehouse, Michelle NS   3:34.07 --- 407350 

  Event 13  Women 65-69 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 3:19.76 * 23/04/20

16 
JANETTE JEFFREY 

BRA: 3:32.07 ! 7/11/200
8 

JEN THOMASSON 
QRC  67 Crollick, Therese 4:35.02 10 4:09.54 1 385029 

  Event 13  Women 70-74 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 3:32.38 * 25/02/20

20 
JANETTE JEFFREY 

BRA: 3:45.55 ! 17/04/20
13 

JEN THOMASSON 
QSM  71 Gordon, Wendy 4:10.63 10 3:57.99 1 406991 
QRL  72 Saunders, Fiona 5:25.15 9 5:07.21 2 659773 

  Event 13  Men 35-39 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 2:33.23 * 4/11/201

6 
STEPHEN CRONK 

BRA: 2:35.42 ! 20/02/20
10 

BEN O'CONNOR 
QAL  39 Carmichael, Dylan 4:50.29 10 4:36.73 1 790887 
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  Event 13  Men 40-44 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 2:31.45 * 18/12/19
23 

TRAVIS KELLY 
BRA: 2:33.42 ! 16/10/20

09 
MATTHEW WRIGHT 

QSW  41 Giuricin, Sean 2:59.29 10 3:00.00 1 804100 
QRC  42 Howell, Stephen 3:38.56 9 3:25.18 2 796411 

  Event 13  Men 50-54 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 2:42.31 * 17/04/20

13 
ANTHONY DUNNE 

BRA: 2:45.63 ! 3/08/201
4 

BRETT FISCHER 
QBR  53 Dean, Jason 3:08.06 10 3:08.68 1 800654 

  Event 13  Men 55-59 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 2:47.09 * 21/04/20

18 
ANTHONY DUNNE 

BRA: 2:51.88 ! 8/03/201
7 

MIKE RAYBOULD 
QAC  55 Wright, Matthew 3:12.91 10 3:08.00 1 805098 

  Event 13  Men 60-64 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 2:54.49 * 9/11/201

4 
STUART ELLICOTT 

BRA: 3:06.06 ! 8/03/201
7 

ALAN CARLISLE 
QGA  60 Wilson, Brian 3:30.17 10 3:25.92 1 433436 

  Event 13  Men 65-69 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 2:57.78 * 27/04/20

19 
STUART ELLICOTT 

BRA: 3:09.39 ! 11/04/20
19 

ALAN CARLISLE 
QSM  68 Haley, David 5:20.76 10 5:12.97 1 412981 

  Event 13  Men 80-84 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 3:28.43 * 8/03/201

7 
TONY GOODWIN 

BRA: 4:15.15 ! 12/03/20
16 

RON RICHARDS 
QRB  82 King, John 5:34.07 10 5:28.34 1 792739 

  Event 14  Women 35-39 50 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 28.03 * 30/04/20

09 
LYNNE HAYES 

BRA: 28.03 ! 30/04/20
09 

LYNNE HAYES 
QGF  38 Devers, Shelley NS   31.58 --- 800612 

  Event 14  Women 40-44 50 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 29.78 * 24/04/20

08 
JENNIE BUCKNELL 

BRA: 30.10 ! 31/03/19
23 

KYLIE SMITH 
QSW  41 Saxby, Caroline 33.86 10 33.00 1 788165 
QIP  42 Caldwell, Kristina 43.47 9 42.53 2 803643 
QSM  44 Nemeth, Jacinta 45.34 8 NT 3 803291 

  Event 14  Women 45-49 50 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 30.25 * 14/08/20

19 
KYLIE FLETCHER 

BRA: 30.25 ! 14/08/20
19 

KYLIE FLETCHER 
QRC  48 Goldston, Jackie 41.50 10 NT 1 805010 

  Event 14  Women 55-59 50 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 32.08 * 17/04/20

13 
JENNY WHITELEY 

BRA: 32.90 ! 17/02/19
24 

NOLA MACAULAY 
QSW  55 Macaulay, Nola 33.41 10 32.65 1 795091 
QMM  59 Southam, Colette 40.09 9 38.49 2 789255 
QCT  57 Swinton, Jane 48.81 8 46.66 3 803971 

  Event 14  Women 60-64 50 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 32.28 * 23/04/20

16 
LEIGH RODGERS 

BRA: 35.28 ! 20/05/20
06 

JAN WICKS 
QRL  62 Hutchinson, Andrea 47.59 10 45.17 1 678251 
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(Event 14  Women 60-64 50 LC Meter Butterfly) 

QCT  61 Roberts, Lyn NS   NT --- 804891 
  Event 14  Women 65-69 50 LC Meter Butterfly 

NATL: 34.19 * 24/04/19
21 

LEIGH RODGERS 
BRA: 36.57 ! 27/05/19

23 
ELAINE SNG 

QNA  69 Matthews, Jo 43.72 10 40.40 1 794265 
QRC  67 Crollick, Therese 57.04 9 46.57 2 385029 

  Event 14  Men 30-34 50 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 24.61 * 15/10/20

09 
ADAM PINE 

BRA: 26.40 ! 30/04/20
09 

LACHLAN MCDOWELL 
QGF  32 Morton, David 26.39 ! 10 25.94 1 802703 
QRL  34 Stopforth, Joel 29.27 9 29.39 2 798654 
QES  33 McCarthy, Lachlan 32.37 8 31.46 3 799888 
QAL  31 Marianetti, Vladimiro 37.69 7 36.77 4 801684 

  Event 14  Men 35-39 50 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 24.91 * 15/03/20

12 
ADAM PINE 

BRA: 25.94 ! 30/04/20
09 

TODD ROBINSON 
QAL  36 Rinke, Frederico 29.76 10 29.72 1 804007 
QRL  37 Marks, Colin 37.18 9 35.05 2 780880 
QBR  39 Goidanich, Pedro NS   28.08 --- 803387 

  Event 14  Men 40-44 50 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 25.51 * 9/04/201

1 
JOHN BATES 

BRA: 26.07 ! 13/03/20
16 

TODD ROBINSON 
QSM  41 Hemelaar, Josh 29.98 10 30.40 1 797173 
QSW  41 Giuricin, Sean 30.04 9 29.69 2 804100 
QTW  44 Ryan, Brett 33.10 8 34.24 3 798538 
QPE  41 Loader, David NS   33.04 --- 794522 
QRL  44 Nomoto Nirazawa, Igor NS   30.00 --- 804214 

  Event 14  Men 45-49 50 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 26.21 * 11/04/20

19 
TODD ROBINSON 

BRA: 26.21 ! 11/04/20
19 

TODD ROBINSON 
QSM  46 Legge, Steven 36.17 10 37.14 1 799149 

  Event 14  Men 50-54 50 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 27.32 * 30/03/19

23 
JOHN MCKAIG 

BRA: 27.32 ! 31/03/19
23 

JOHN MCKAIG 
QAL  52 Burke, Damian 46.20 10 NT 1 801161 
QAL  51 Lee, Michael NS   49.73 --- 793387 

  Event 14  Men 55-59 50 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 28.19 * 8/03/201

7 
BRETT WOODS 

BRA: 28.19 ! 8/03/201
7 

BRETT WOODS 
QSM  56 Butler, Chris 40.07 10 38.31 1 797279 

  Event 14  Men 60-64 50 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 29.54 * 18/02/19

23 
NEAL MOORES 

BRA: 29.54 ! 18/02/19
23 

NEAL MOORES 
QNA  61 Robinson, Ian 31.66 10 31.42 1 410955 
QBR  64 Sydes, Richard 36.75 9 35.56 2 798130 
QAC  62 Walker, Michael NS   34.27 --- 411352 
QGF  60 Vincent, Matthew NS   30.79 --- 797182 
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  Event 14  Men 65-69 50 LC Meter Butterfly 

NATL: 30.61 * 18/02/19
23 

ROD LAURIE 
BRA: 30.75 ! 15/02/20

20 
MARK FITZ-WALTER 

QCD  68 Newman, Neil 39.74 10 38.39 1 784534 
  Event 15  Women 25-29 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 33.49 * 11/11/19
22 

KADY IBELL 
BRA: 33.49 ! 9/11/192

2 
KADY IBELL 

QSW  29 Hogan, Chloe 45.39 10 42.75 1 804099 
QGA  25 Cuff, Caitlin SCR   47.43 --- 799857 

  Event 15  Women 35-39 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 32.03 * 18/12/19

23 
SALLY HUNTER 

BRA: 34.98 ! 22/10/19
23 

SHELLEY DEVERS 
QLW  39 Turner, Aimee 53.83 10 NT 1 804613 
QGF  38 Devers, Shelley NS   34.98 --- 800612 

  Event 15  Women 40-44 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 32.32 * 2/05/201

3 
LINLEY FRAME 

BRA: 36.67 ! 27/09/20
02 

JAN FOWLER 
QIG  43 Marchant, Erin 44.17 10 45.58 1 804441 
QLW  40 Sippel, Stephanie 44.88 9 44.67 2 801787 
QSM  44 Nemeth, Jacinta 50.96 8 48.97 3 803291 
QIP  42 Caldwell, Kristina 51.94 7 52.63 4 803643 
QLW  40 Hildred, Helen 52.43 6 NT 5 800793 

  Event 15  Women 45-49 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 33.47 * 9/04/201

6 
LINLEY FRAME 

BRA: 36.95 ! 11/07/20
15 

CHRISTINA SCOLARO 
QYP  45 King, Claire 41.59 10 39.78 1 784813 
QRC  48 Goldston, Jackie 45.80 9 NT 2 805010 
QTW  45 Dodkin, Cheree 1:50.10 8 NT 3 804409 

  Event 15  Women 50-54 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 35.42 * 15/10/20

09 
JENNY WHITELEY 

BRA: 36.73 ! 20/04/20
08 

JAN CLARKSON 
QRC  54 Butler, Elise 48.85 10 46.09 1 794044 
QRL  50 Edwards, Bronwyn 53.16 9 56.09 2 805031 
QGA  53 Hickman, Charlotte 1:12.29 8 1:05.57 3 792102 

  Event 15  Women 55-59 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 37.04 * 17/04/20

13 
JENNY WHITELEY 

BRA: 38.01 ! 22/04/19
23 

CHRISTINA SCOLARO 
QMM  56 Teece, Vanessa 45.10 10 43.71 1 792514 
QCT  57 Swinton, Jane 58.61 9 58.84 2 803971 

  Event 15  Women 60-64 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 37.51 * 19/03/20

19 
JENNY WHITELEY 

BRA: 39.25 ! 6/04/200
6 

JAN WICKS 
QSC  62 Stonehouse, Michelle NS   47.81 --- 407350 

  Event 15  Women 65-69 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 39.91 * 2/04/192

3 
JENNY WHITELEY 

BRA: 46.04 ! 8/11/200
8 

JEN THOMASSON 
QCT  69 Bradley, Gay 51.74 10 50.73 1 795117 
QRC  66 Tilbury, Jane 51.89 9 52.01 2 801133 
QNA  69 Matthews, Jo 54.33 8 50.95 3 794265 
QCD  66 Newman, Vicki 58.90 7 52.82 4 784535 
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(Event 15  Women 65-69 50 LC Meter Breaststroke) 

QSC  69 Bligh, Ann 1:23.46 6 1:14.40 5 789790 
QNB  65 Atkinson, Deanne NS   43.26 --- 412091 

  Event 15  Women 70-74 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 44.29 * 24/04/19

21 
JANETTE JEFFREY 

BRA: 48.01 ! 18/05/20
13 

JEN THOMASSON 
QSM  71 Gordon, Wendy 52.71 10 50.23 1 406991 
QNA  74 Carter, Terry 1:04.23 9 55.91 2 410761 
QRL  72 Saunders, Fiona 1:09.95 8 1:05.41 3 659773 

  Event 15  Women 75-79 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 47.28 * 9/11/201

9 
CLARY MUNNS 

BRA: 52.28 ! 14/09/20
19 

JEN THOMASSON 
QLW  76 Reddecliffe, Karin 1:08.93 10 1:05.33 1 794946 

  Event 15  Men 30-34 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 29.63 * 3/08/201

4 
CASEY FLOUCH 

BRA: 29.63 ! 3/08/201
4 

CASEY FLOUCH 
QMM  32 Southam, Noah 37.64 10 36.45 1 790964 
QSM  34 Brennan, Bradley 38.33 9 37.86 2 791483 
QSM  34 Brennan, Thomas 38.36 8 36.88 3 791482 
QCD  31 Davis, Ryan 44.10 7 NT 4 804553 
QGF  32 Morton, David NS   33.71 --- 802703 

  Event 15  Men 35-39 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 30.16 * 8/03/201

7 
CASEY FLOUCH 

BRA: 30.16 ! 8/03/201
7 

CASEY FLOUCH 
QIG  39 Kettewell, Michael 37.53 10 36.89 1 804221 
QAL  39 Carmichael, Dylan 59.03 9 56.73 2 790887 

  Event 15  Men 40-44 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 30.97 * 16/05/20

09 
DEAN STOCKWELL 

BRA: 31.02 ! 13/08/20
15 

MARCELLO TONELLI 
QNA  43 Pugh, Robert 38.27 10 NT 1 805161 
QTW  44 Ryan, Brett 40.21 9 38.39 2 798538 
QRC  42 Howell, Stephen 41.58 8 41.20 3 796411 
QLW  40 Kendrick, Lyndon 42.78 7 NT 4 804861 
QAC  44 Rinaudo, Nick NS   NT --- 804987 

  Event 15  Men 50-54 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 31.49 * 17/04/20

13 
STUART MOFFATT 

BRA: 33.23 ! 22/04/19
23 

JOHN MCKAIG 
QBR  53 Dean, Jason 37.32 10 36.01 1 800654 
QAL  51 Phan, Luan 41.52 9 NT 2 804897 
QAL  52 Burke, Damian 52.65 8 49.97 3 801161 
QAL  51 Lee, Michael NS   46.24 --- 793387 

  Event 15  Men 55-59 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 32.72 * 3/05/200

9 
STUART ELLICOTT 

BRA: 33.60 ! 3/05/200
9 

CLIVE ROBINSON 
QCT  57 Swinton, Robert 41.70 10 NT 1 804116 
QTW  57 Durey, Ross 47.70 9 NT 2 804862 
QAC  55 Wright, Matthew NS   35.00 --- 805098 
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  Event 15  Men 60-64 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 32.80 * 14/04/20
12 

STUART ELLICOTT 
BRA: 35.70 ! 8/03/201

4 
ALAN CARLISLE 

QSW  60 Rosengren, Peter 39.79 10 41.82 1 801518 
QGA  60 Wilson, Brian 42.23 9 42.09 2 433436 
QBR  64 Sydes, Richard 45.44 8 44.74 3 798130 
QAC  62 Walker, Michael NS   NT --- 411352 

  Event 15  Men 65-69 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 33.69 * 20/08/20

17 
STUART ELLICOTT 

BRA: 35.95 ! 11/11/20
18 

ALAN CARLISLE 
QSM  68 Haley, David 1:04.27 10 1:02.63 1 412981 

  Event 15  Men 70-74 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 35.26 * 2/04/192

3 
STUART ELLICOTT 

BRA: 38.14 ! 30/03/19
23 

ALAN CARLISLE 
QAC  71 Colch, Paul NS   58.97 --- 481141 

  Event 15  Men 80-84 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 42.92 * 20/08/20

17 
TONY GOODWIN 

BRA: 50.21 ! 18/04/20
08 

RON ELGAR 
QBN  80 Norrie, Harry 57.32 10 58.94 1 410899 
QSC  81 Green, George 1:02.30 9 52.92 2 786736 
QRB  82 King, John 1:08.69 8 1:02.75 3 792739 

  Event 16  Women 25-29 50 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 31.04 * 20/08/20

17 
ALEISHA BARNES 

BRA: 32.24 ! 26/05/19
23 

KADY IBELL 
QSW  29 Hogan, Chloe 38.86 10 39.51 1 804099 
QGA  25 Cuff, Caitlin SCR   43.71 --- 799857 

  Event 16  Women 35-39 50 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 32.78 * 28/04/20

19 
CAROLINE SAXBY 

BRA: 32.78 ! 28/04/20
19 

CAROLINE SAXBY 
QTW  39 Wilson, Rebecca 40.07 10 38.96 1 801044 
QLW  39 Turner, Aimee 54.53 9 NT 2 804613 
QRL  39 Manase, Alexia SCR   39.38 --- 802113 

  Event 16  Women 40-44 50 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 32.15 * 21/04/20

08 
HELEN WHITFORD 

BRA: 32.64 ! 1/04/192
3 

KYLIE SMITH 
QIG  43 Marchant, Erin 43.02 10 41.66 1 804441 
QGA  40 Van Croonenborg, Cathy 44.72 9 41.16 2 799867 
QIP  42 Caldwell, Kristina 50.13 8 49.96 3 803643 
QLW  41 Phipps, Christina 51.99 7 NT 4 800907 
QRL  42 Luther, Alison 56.52 6 55.78 5 805021 

  Event 16  Women 45-49 50 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 32.85 * 9/04/201

1 
JENNIE BUCKNELL 

BRA: 33.55 ! 18/08/20
19 

KYLIE FLETCHER 
QRC  48 Goldston, Jackie 43.38 10 NT 1 805010 
QRL  48 Edwards, Peta 53.40 9 53.41 2 802573 
QTW  45 Dodkin, Cheree 1:39.24 8 1:51.40 3 804409 

  Event 16  Women 50-54 50 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 33.79 * 4/11/201

6 
JENNIE BUCKNELL 

BRA: 33.98 ! 11/08/19
23 

KYLIE FLETCHER 
QSM  54 Dean, Kylie 54.82 10 50.75 1 804061 
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(Event 16  Women 50-54 50 LC Meter Backstroke) 

QRL  50 Edwards, Bronwyn 55.50 9 54.54 2 805031 
  Event 16  Women 55-59 50 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 33.70 * 24/04/19
21 

JENNIE BUCKNELL 
BRA: 36.44 ! 12/11/20

04 
PENNY STEELE 

QSW  55 Macaulay, Nola 41.36 10 40.77 1 795091 
QCT  57 Swinton, Jane 54.68 9 53.38 2 803971 
QRL  55 Jones, Clare 55.10 8 NT 3 804605 

  Event 16  Women 60-64 50 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 35.63 * 21/04/20

16 
LEIGH RODGERS 

BRA: 37.56 ! 16/04/20
05 

PENNY STEELE 
QCT  61 Roberts, Lyn 45.13 10 NT 1 804891 
QBN  60 Beresford, Tracey 46.16 9 46.55 2 802557 
QCD  64 McKillop, Bronwyn 55.66 8 53.76 3 794195 
QSM  64 Semple, Vonnie 1:13.57 7 NT 4 804463 
QRL  62 Robinson, Karen SCR   1:04.26 --- 805018 

  Event 16  Women 65-69 50 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 37.38 * 13/10/20

09 
CLARY MUNNS 

BRA: 39.27 ! 22/04/19
23 

STEPHANIE JONES 
QNA  69 Matthews, Jo 54.36 10 48.23 1 794265 
QSC  69 Bligh, Ann 1:08.61 9 58.97 2 789790 
QNB  65 Atkinson, Deanne NS   41.50 --- 412091 

  Event 16  Women 70-74 50 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 39.05 * 8/04/201

7 
CLARY MUNNS 

BRA: 41.79 ! 14/02/20
15 

PENNY STEELE 
QNA  70 Nothdurft, Wendy 51.72 10 NT 1 797056 
QNA  74 Carter, Terry 56.11 9 49.05 2 410761 

  Event 16  Women 75-79 50 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 40.27 * 28/04/20

19 
CLARY MUNNS 

BRA: 46.30 ! 26/10/20
19 

JEN THOMASSON 
QLW  76 Reddecliffe, Karin 1:05.23 10 59.94 1 794946 

  Event 16  Men 35-39 50 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 27.99 * 20/08/20

17 
DANIEL JONES 

BRA: 28.18 ! 1/04/192
3 

ANDREW COWAN 
QIG  39 Kettewell, Michael 45.27 10 NT 1 804221 

  Event 16  Men 40-44 50 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 28.08 * 23/04/20

08 
TOM STACHEWICZ 

BRA: 28.51 ! 29/09/19
94 

BRAD COOPER 
QRL  44 Nomoto Nirazawa, Igor 32.12 10 32.53 1 804214 
QSW  41 Giuricin, Sean 33.05 9 32.93 2 804100 
QPE  41 Loader, David 33.23 8 34.30 3 794522 
QNA  43 Pugh, Robert 35.26 7 NT 4 805161 
QTW  44 Ryan, Brett 40.31 6 38.89 5 798538 
QRC  42 Howell, Stephen 47.08 5 43.48 6 796411 

  Event 16  Men 50-54 50 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 30.89 * 25/02/20

18 
MARTIN BANKS 

BRA: 30.89 ! 25/02/20
18 

MARTIN BANKS 
QRL  50 Reeves, Greg 36.41 10 34.54 1 789611 
QBR  53 Dean, Jason 37.77 9 35.12 2 800654 
QAL  51 Phan, Luan 41.78 8 NT 3 804897 
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  Event 16  Men 55-59 50 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 31.39 * 11/08/19
23 

MARTIN BANKS 
BRA: 31.39 ! 11/08/19

23 
MARTIN BANKS 

QRC  59 Denning, Leon 42.79 10 42.97 1 803522 
QTW  57 Durey, Ross 48.78 9 NT 2 804862 
QRC  57 Steains, Craig 52.19 8 49.18 3 800307 

  Event 16  Men 60-64 50 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 33.19 * 2/08/201

5 
PHILIPP DJANG 

BRA: 35.43 ! 30/04/20
11 

JON RYSDON 
QAC  62 Walker, Michael NS   NT --- 411352 

  Event 16  Men 65-69 50 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 34.25 * 18/08/20

19 
GRAEME ARMSTRONG 

BRA: 35.32 ! 11/04/20
19 

ROSS HOLDEN 
QSM  68 Haley, David 1:36.12 10 1:23.08 1 412981 

  Event 16  Men 80-84 50 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 44.43 * 9/09/192

3 
GEORGE GREEN 

BRA: 44.43 ! 9/09/192
3 

GEORGE GREEN 
QSC  81 Green, George 45.51 10 42.25 1 786736 


